

Media Contact:

Jason Politi | Baker Public Relations O: 518.426.4099 | M: 845.913.6394 jason@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 30, 2020

Afton Fair Conditions Available; Draw Saturday

SCHENECTADY, N.Y. – The <u>Condition Sheet</u> for the Chenango County/Afton Fair, scheduled to race July 9, is now posted on the New York Sire Stakes website. The draw will take place on Saturday, July 4. The box closes at 10 a.m. on that day.

Participants are reminded that all entries for New York County Fair Events are made through the NY County Fair Entry Hotline at (518) 388-0964 or online through the USTA.

If you are entering online, be sure to add the fair tracks to your account in advance. All New York County Fair division post positions will be done by USTA's electronic draw system.

Entries for ALL OVERNIGHT events should be made by calling the fair race secretary directly. This number is included on the condition sheet.

You are also encouraged to register for the newly implemented **NYSS Text Alert System**, which sends updates directly to your phone. To receive the latest updates from NYSS via text message: TEXT "NYSS" to 31996. International Numbers TEXT "NYSS INT" to (833) 498-1158.

About the Agriculture and NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund:

The Agriculture and NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund is a public benefit corporation established in 1965 by the Laverne Law (Laws of New York, Chapter 567 of the Laws of 1965). The mission of the fund is to promote agriculture through the breeding of Standardbred horses and the conduct of equine research within the state. To carry out its legislative mission, the Fund administers the New York Sire Stakes races, Excelsior/State Fair Series races, and County Fair Races.

###